2006-0379
INTRODUCGED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)
ORDINANCE NO. _06-12-13
An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution
of Amendment No. 11 to the Professional Services
Agreement with Camp Dresser & McKee, Inc. 1o
extend the professional services date in order to
complete ongoing construction.
WHEREAS, the Highway 3127 Lift Station construction project is expected to he
completed no later than 31 May 2007; and,
WHEREAS, resident engineering services expire by contract on 31 December 2006;
and,
WHEREAS, it is in the Parish's best interest to continue with these same resident
engineering services through the completion of construction.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTION I. That the Professional Services Agreement between Camp Dresser
& McKee, Inc. and the Parish of St. Charles be amended to extend the services date for
resident engineering from 31 December 2006 to 31 May 2007.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitied to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:

YEAS: MARTINO, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS,
BLACK, DUHE
NAYS: MINNICH

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _4th day of December 2008,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: A C‘ _QVW
{ DY

SECRETARY,

NLVD/PARIEH PRESIDENT: j“I )g QgﬂgﬂbQE 5 2066

apprOVED: & ISAF;P%D:
PARISH PRESIDENT: "1%\5—;
RETD/SECRETARY: _(Qecemtiec 5, Sob L

AT P2 = RECDBY: ,ﬁé’gﬁ”’




AMENDMENT NO. 11
TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH
CAMP DRESSER & MCKEE, INC.

<¥h béb
Be it known that on this Qz( )~ day of enu\wla . ,2006, St Charles

Parish, PO Box 302, Hahnville, LA 70057, hereinafter called *Parish”, and Camp
Dresser & McKee, Inc., hereinafter called “Engineer”, hereby agree that
Ordinance No. 95-11-2, previously amended by Ordinance No. 96-84,
Ordinance No. 97-3-2, Ordinance No. 28-3-14, Ordinance No. 00-10-3,
Ordinance No. 01-1-15, Ordinance No. 01-1-16, Ordinance No. 01-12-7,
Ordinance No. 01-12-16, Ordinance No. 02-3-3 and Ordinance 03-1-10 is hereby
amended to add the following provision:

AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES

Change sixth paragraph section 7.0 to read as follows:
7.6  This agreement shall be extended to May 31, 2007.

All other provisions of said contract shall remain as written.

PARISH

St. Charles Par]shw % Witness:
By: % “ALr

mevum 7 Ayt

Parish Prasident

ENGINEER

8@%& /%@Pﬁ@ﬁ
C::QQ%MSE . oA S




